

Recognize August 26, 2024 as

Women's Equality Day

A Day of Celebration in the SOCCCD

WHEREAS, women in the United States have continuously worked to gain full rights and privileges – public or private, legal or institutional – as citizens of the United States; and

HEREAS, women in every state and every cultural and religious group worked to secure women's right to vote; and

HEREAS, Congress has designated August 26, the date the Nineteenth Amendment was certified, as Women's Equality Day; and

WHEREAS, recognizing Women's Equality Day as a day of celebration throughout the South Orange County Community College District emphasizes the importance of women's work for democracy; now, therefore,

SE IT RESOLVED that the South Orange County Community College District will commemorate Women's Equality Day, August 26, as a national day celebrating the importance of the women's suffrage movement and the work to secure and expand equal rights today.

Timothy Jemal, President	Terri Rydell, EdD, Vice President
Carolyn Inmon, Clerk	Ryan Dack, Member
Barbara J. Jay, DDS, Member	Marcia Milchiker, Member
T.J. Prendergast III, Member	Sharla Clemente, Student Member
	South

College District

Julianna M. Asperin Barnes, EdD, Chancellor